TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2004

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HID Global Corporation	FORMERLY HID Corporation	09/09/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ASSA ABLOY Identification Technology Group AB	
Street Address:	larabergsviadukten 90	
City:	Stockholm	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SWEDEN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1727117	PROXCARD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9498556371

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (949) 855-1246

Email: trademark@stetinalaw.com

Correspondent Name: William J. Brucker

Address Line 1: Stetina Brunda Garred & Brucker

Address Line 2: 75 Enterprise, Suite 250

Address Line 4: Aliso Viejo, CALIFORNIA 92656

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: HIDGC-007T

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

TRADEMARK REEL: 004872 FRAME: 0751

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William J. Brucker
Signature:	/WJB/
Date:	10/03/2012
Total Attachments: 6 source=Proxcard.Redacted.Complete.Exect source=Proxcard.Redacted.Complete.Exect source=Proxcard.Redacted.Complete.Exect source=Proxcard.Redacted.Complete.Exect source=Proxcard.Redacted.Complete.Exect source=Proxcard.Redacted.Complete.Exect source=Proxcard.Redacted.Complete.Exect	t.Doc.1.1.Assign#page2.tif t.Doc.1.1.Assign#page3.tif t.Doc.1.1.Assign#page4.tif t.Doc.1.1.Assign#page5.tif



Nunc Pro Tunc Trademark Assignment

This Trademark Assignment is effective as of January 1, 2004, (the "Effective Date") by and between *HID Corporation*, a Delaware corporation, currently known as HID Global Corporation ("Assignor"), and *ASSA ABLOY Identification Technology Group AB*, a Swedish corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, as of the Effective Date, Assignor assigned certain intangible properties by operation of an Intangible Property Transfer Agreement, including, but not limited to certain trademark rights, and the parties now desire to memorialize and confirm the transfer of certain trademark properties therein transferred, along with the corresponding goodwill.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the parties hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, effective, *nunc pro tunc*, as of January 1, 2004, all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, trade names, service marks and logos listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks") together with all corresponding goodwill and any and all other rights and privileges provided under the laws of all relevant jurisdictions, including without limitation the laws of the United States, of the various states, and of foreign (i.e. non-US) jurisdictions with respect to the Trademarks, including the laws of unfair competition; and any and all rights in, to and under any and all licenses and other agreements and documents relating to any of the foregoing.
- 2. Assignor further grants, conveys and assigns effective, *nunc pro tunc*, as of January 1, 2004, to Assignee all its right, title and interest in and to any and all proceeds, causes of action and rights of recovery for past, current and future infringement or misappropriation of any of the Trademarks.
- 3. The Trademarks are conveyed subject to any and all licenses, permissions, consents or other rights that may have been granted by Assignor or its predecessors-in-interest with respect thereto prior to the Effective Time.
- 4. This Agreement may be executed in counterparts, each of which will be deemed an original, but all of which together constitute one and the same original.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Trademark Assignment to be duly executed as of the date last signed below.

AGREED:

ASSA ABLOY Identification T	Technolo	ogy Group AB
-----------------------------	----------	--------------

Signature:		Signature:	
Name:	Tomas Eliasson	Namé:	Jacob Wahlberg
Title:	Board Member	Title:	Board Member

20 August 2010 Date: 20 August 2010 Date:

HID Corporation currently known as HID Global Corporation

Signature:	James V
Name:	Jan R. Hint
Title:	film dut & CEO
Date:	_Sq120022_1_2010

STATE OF COMPONIA COUNTY OF #YAWAS.

The foregoing TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT was acknowledged before me this day of the component of Global Corporation, a Delaware corporation, on behalf of the Assignor, who is personally known to me/has produced as

identification and who did/did-not take an oath. (SEAL)

Printed/Typed Name: MC3GCG NO.
Notary Public-State of: Call from Commission Number: 1892550

MELISSA NG Commission # 1892550 Notary Public - California Orange County My Comm. Expires Jun 13, 2014



I the undersigned PONTUS SKOGH, a Deputy
Nevery Public of the city of Stockholm, Sweden, do hereby
certify that Mr Tomas Eliasson and Mr Jacob Wahlberg
who kas/have personally signed this document on behalf
of ASSA ABLOY Identification Technology Group AB
MX/are duly qualified to sign for the said company.

Stockholm, August 27, 2010
Ex official
Notary Public

APOSTNILE
(Convention de La Haya da 3 octobre 1961)
t. Country: Sweden
This public decreases
2 has been signed by Pontus Skogh
To making in this companies of Deputy Notary Public
4. Acase the scalebump of Deputy Notary Public
Pontus Skogh Stockholm
Certified
27th of August,2010
Mikael Bratt
Notary Public
2854/10
24 KS2 (30 C) 31 January 10 C (3 Septimental Control C
\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
10000000000000000000000000000000000000

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California County of Orange)	
On September 9, 2010		a Ng Notary Public ort name and title of the officer)
personally appearedDenis I	Hebert	
subscribed to the within instrume his/her/their authorized capacity(i	nt and acknowledged to les), and that by his/her	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are one that he/she/they executed the same in their signature(s) on the instrument the s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PEF paragraph is true and correct.	RJURY under the laws o	of the State of California that the foregoing
WITNESS my hand and official s	eal.	Inthithathathathathathathathathathathathathat
Signature	(Sea	

Schedule 1

Uni	ted States Trademark Regi	strations	
Mark	Mark Registration No. Registration		Date
	dation purposes non-relevant		
trademark	registrations removed from	uns page	
PROXCARD	1,727,117	Oct. 27, 1992	
For recor	dation purposes non-relevan	t	
trademar	k registrations removed fron	n this page	

For recordation purposes non-relevant trademark registrations removed from this page

REPLACEMENT PAGE

[Schedule 1 Page 2 of 4]

Through

[Schedule 1 Page 4 of 4]

Removed for recordation purposes

RECORDED: 10/03/2012